502030537 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Euisik Yoon	07/25/2012
Kim Young-Ji	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan	
Street Address:	Office of Technology Transfer	
Internal Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, Second Floor	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109-2590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13504830	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2486894071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3020-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028814 FRAME: 0048

840 00 13504

502030537

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

[Full Name of Assigner #1] Kim Young-Ji	
Kim Young-li	[Residence Address]
	residing at 3045 Whisperwood Dr., Apt. 355, Ann Arbor, MI 48105
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]
	, residing at
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	[Residence Address]
	, residing at
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	[Residence Address]
lo hereby assign, sell and set	over for
THE RE	GENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN , located a
	[Full Legal Name of Assignce]
U-M Technology Trans	sfer Office, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590
	[Assignee's Address]
title and interest, domestic ar for United States Letters pate	OFLUIDIC PLATFORM FOR DISCRETE CELL ASSAY
	[Patent Application Title]
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and Trademark Office as:
	[[^ 1] 사용 = ^ 1] 한 경우 교육을 보면 함께 보면 함께 함께 하는 것이 되었다.
U.S. Serial No. 13/504,83	30 , filed April 27, 2012,
paman an in an an an a	ies in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name of
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries.	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including appl to perform any and all acts videem necessary to secure the	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including applito perform any and all acts videem necessary to secure the	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date is less, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any lications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may reto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent an inted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including applito perform any and all acts videem necessary to secure the warrant that we have not grant. Date: 504, 25, 201	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date is less, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any lications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may reto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and the any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselve and all papers, including applicto perform any and all acts where the deem necessary to secure the warrant that we have not grant.	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date is less, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any lications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may reto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and the any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
mames, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselve and all papers, including applito perform any and all acts we deem necessary to secure the warrant that we have not grant that: Date: JUL 25, 201	its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, it legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date is less, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any lications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may reto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and the any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Euisik Yoon	, residing at 30	10 Andora Di	r., Superior Townsl	hip, MI 48198
[Full Name of Assignor ±1] Kim Young-Ji	reciding at 30.	15 Mhienanu	[Residence Address]	Ann Arbor, MI 48105
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at oo	TO VILIADOIN	[Residence Address]	AIII AIDOI, IVII 40 100
BLANK	, residing at	PP-FX-164 T-0-(464 Ar-42) 2.2-4- 124-145 (464-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24-24		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Address]	
IF A NA [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at		[Residence Address]	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:			
THE	REGENTS OF THE UI	NIVERSITY (DE MICHIGAN	1 4 - 1
		tume of Assigned		, located
U-M Technology T	ransfer Office, 1600 Hu		2nd Floor, Ann A	rbor, MI 48109-2590
(hereinafter referred to as title and interest, domesti for United States Letters p Mi	c and foreign, in and to patent, entitled: CROFLUIDIC PLATFO Patent Appli	O the invention ORM FOR DIS	ons and discoveries	s set forth in the applicati
U.S. Serial No. 13/50	4,830 , filed	April 27, 20	12	
including the right of sapplications, including or said inventions and disconames, or in our name, successors, assigns or o discoveries in all countries the spaces provided above.	iginal, continuation, an veries in the United Sta at its election, and w ther legal representatives. We hereby authorizes.	d divisional ites and in an re hereby ass ves, all right	applications, and t by and all foreign c sign, sell and set as of priority in a	to receive Letters Patent to countries in its own name over to said Assignee, and to said inventions a
We hereby agree for ours and all papers, including a to perform any and all ac deem necessary to secure warrant that we have not	applications for Letters ts which said Assignee thereto the rights hereir	Patent of any e, its successon assigned, so	and all kinds and ors, assigns or othe old and set over. A	in any and all countries are r legal representatives m and we hereby represent a
Date: May A. 2	0/2			
				E-ALPIK
This Form should be notarized or:	officers is a legalized in the space below			m Youngal

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

공용 비무법이 冊人

[]

(저하) T 916-9388

지 제42호서식] 인가 'ㅂ	日し 巨八 (型本) F.216-4393
등부 2012 년 제 728호	Registered No. 2012-728
인 증	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
	Young-Ji Kim
위 권한이양서	
에 기재된 김영지	
	personally appeared before me and
and the two two and the control of the two	admitted his(her) subscription to the
는 본 공중인의 면전에서 위 사서증서에	attached ASSIGNMENT
자기가 서명 - 한 것임을 자인하였다.	MEN 100 MAY 100 AND 100 MAY 10
	Note with James data areas with their state stat
	AN
i de ferma	
2012년 05월 08일	This is hereby attested on this
이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.	8th day of May. 2012 at this office.
곳중 게 다 게 시 때 그	
^{공증} 법무법인 世人	SEIN LAW FIRM & NOTARY OFFICE
소 속 수원지방검찰청	Belong to Suwon
경기도 수원시 영통구 원천동 78-3	District Prosecutor's Office
	78-3, Wonchun-Dong, Youngtong-Gu,
	Suwon, Korea
77 J. Miez	Kan Done
공중담당변호사 데이디	Signature of the Notary Public
강 능 필	MAING DONG PIL
본 사무소는 법률 제3790호에 의거하여 2000년 03월 10일 법무부 장관으로부터	This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of
공증인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다.	Korea, to act as Notary Public Since
	10, Mar. 2000 Under Law No.3790.

210mm X 297mm **PATENT**1巻) 70g/m^{*}

REEL: 028814 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 08/20/2012